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       Find your best bra size
Fast
No measuring tape needed
 
 Let's take a journey through the next few pages together. Get to the end, and I promise you'll have a better fitting bra size.
Tomima Edmark
HerRoom CEO/Founder

 
Let's Get Started!   Find your best
Bra Styles
By Tomima

  You know your bra size. But, do you know your breasts? Sounds like a funny question, but certain bras styles and features work better for some breasts and not for others.
Answer the following questions, and I promise your new bras will make you look younger and thinner!

Let's Get Started!                                  [image: HerRoom is currently in Development. We appreciate your patience. If you're having any difficulty placing your order, please email us at CustomerService@HerRoom.com or call us at 214-838-5955 during our stated hours. Thank you.]                                 [image: HerRoom is currently in Development. We appreciate your patience. If you're having any difficulty placing your order, please email us at CustomerService@HerRoom.com or call us at 214-838-5955 during our stated hours. Thank you.]
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PLUS SIZE







    	    [image: Hey Girls Plunge Strapless Bra][image: Hey Girls Plunge Strapless Bra]   	










 Hey Girls Plunge Strapless Bra         $72.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Smooth Essentials Strapless Lift Bra][image: Smooth Essentials Strapless Lift Bra]   	










 Smooth Essentials Strapless Lift Bra         $52.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Sheers Unlined Demi Underwire Bra][image: Sheers Unlined Demi Underwire Bra]   	










 Sheers Unlined Demi Underwire Bra         $50.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Opening Act Bralette][image: Opening Act Bralette]   	










 Opening Act Bralette         $38.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Sleek Support Smoothing Underwire T-Shirt Bra][image: Sleek Support Smoothing Underwire T-Shirt Bra]   	










 Sleek Support Smoothing Underwire T-Shirt Bra         $48.00       $33.60     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Esme Balcony Bra][image: Esme Balcony Bra]   	










 Esme Balcony Bra         $74.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Liberty Plunge Bra][image: Liberty Plunge Bra]   	










 Liberty Plunge Bra         $68.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Jereme Spacer Full Cup Bra][image: Jereme Spacer Full Cup Bra]   	










 Jereme Spacer Full Cup Bra         $115.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Comfort First Strapless Bra][image: Comfort First Strapless Bra]   	










 Comfort First Strapless Bra         $74.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Atelier Non Padded Underwired Balcony Bra][image: Atelier Non Padded Underwired Balcony Bra]   	










 Atelier Non Padded Underwired Balcony Bra         $69.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Gustave Underwire Low Neck Bra][image: Gustave Underwire Low Neck Bra]   	










 Gustave Underwire Low Neck Bra         $192.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Everyday Breathable Wicking Anti Odor Bralette][image: Everyday Breathable Wicking Anti Odor Bralette]   	










 Everyday Breathable Wicking Anti Odor Bralette         $40.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Pia Underwire Bra][image: Pia Underwire Bra]   	










 Pia Underwire Bra         $105.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Mystic Underwire Plunge Bra][image: Mystic Underwire Plunge Bra]   	










 Mystic Underwire Plunge Bra         $170.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Verge Convertible Plunge Bra][image: Verge Convertible Plunge Bra]   	










 Verge Convertible Plunge Bra     
       $69.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Norah Sweetheart T-Shirt Bra][image: Norah Sweetheart T-Shirt Bra]   	










 Norah Sweetheart T-Shirt Bra         $84.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Inner Sheen Underwire Bra][image: Inner Sheen Underwire Bra]   	










 Inner Sheen Underwire Bra         $65.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Comfortable Cool Underwire Bra][image: Comfortable Cool Underwire Bra]   	










 Comfortable Cool Underwire Bra         $74.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Inner Sheen Contour Bra][image: Inner Sheen Contour Bra]   	










 Inner Sheen Contour Bra         $70.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Shirred Front Racerback Sports Bra - 3 Pack][image: Shirred Front Racerback Sports Bra - 3 Pack]   	










 Shirred Front Racerback Sports Bra - 3 Pack         $20.00       $14.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Sleek Micro Strapless Plunge Bra][image: Sleek Micro Strapless Plunge Bra]   	










 Sleek Micro Strapless Plunge Bra         $48.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Shadowlite Mid Impact Adjustable Sports Bra][image: Shadowlite Mid Impact Adjustable Sports Bra]   	










 Shadowlite Mid Impact Adjustable Sports Bra         $69.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Maipo Low Impact Adjustable Sports Bra][image: Maipo Low Impact Adjustable Sports Bra]   	










 Maipo Low Impact Adjustable Sports Bra         $59.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Maipo Mid Impact Sports Bra][image: Maipo Mid Impact Sports Bra]   	










 Maipo Mid Impact Sports Bra         $65.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Gustave Underwire Full Cup Bra][image: Gustave Underwire Full Cup Bra]   	










 Gustave Underwire Full Cup Bra         $192.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Give-N-Go 2.0 Crossover Wireless Bralette][image: Give-N-Go 2.0 Crossover Wireless Bralette]   	










 Give-N-Go 2.0 Crossover Wireless Bralette         $26.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Comfort Chic Wirefree Bra][image: Comfort Chic Wirefree Bra]   	










 Comfort Chic Wirefree Bra         $82.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Mystic Dream Full Coverage Unlined Bra][image: Mystic Dream Full Coverage Unlined Bra]   	










 Mystic Dream Full Coverage Unlined Bra         $115.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Cotton To A Tee Underwire Bra][image: Cotton To A Tee Underwire Bra]   	










 Cotton To A Tee Underwire Bra         $42.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Verity UW Strapless Bra][image: Verity UW Strapless Bra]   	










 Verity UW Strapless Bra         $56.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Verity UW Banded Bra][image: Verity UW Banded Bra]   	










 Verity UW Banded Bra         $53.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Cotton To A Tee Plunge T-Shirt Bra][image: Cotton To A Tee Plunge T-Shirt Bra]   	










 Cotton To A Tee Plunge T-Shirt Bra         $46.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Cotton to a Tee Scoop Underwire Bra][image: Cotton to a Tee Scoop Underwire Bra]   	










 Cotton to a Tee Scoop Underwire Bra         $42.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Illuminate Non Padded Moulded Bra][image: Illuminate Non Padded Moulded Bra]   	










 Illuminate Non Padded Moulded Bra         $86.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Rebel Underwired Side Support Bra][image: Rebel Underwired Side Support Bra]   	










 Rebel Underwired Side Support Bra         $52.00     
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 Everymove High Impact Sports Bra         $70.00     
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 Josephine Full Cup Bra         $83.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Back Appeal Underwire Bra][image: Back Appeal Underwire Bra]   	










 Back Appeal Underwire Bra     
       $49.95 - $72.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Full-Busted Underwire Sports Bra][image: Full-Busted Underwire Sports Bra]   	










 Full-Busted Underwire Sports Bra         $29.99 - $75.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Lace Allure Soft Contour Bra][image: Lace Allure Soft Contour Bra]   	










 Lace Allure Soft Contour Bra     
       $68.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Belle Balcony Bra][image: Belle Balcony Bra]   	










 Belle Balcony Bra         $71.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Serena Lace Multi-Part Underwire Bra][image: Serena Lace Multi-Part Underwire Bra]   	










 Serena Lace Multi-Part Underwire Bra         $34.99 - $75.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Fusion Lace Underwire Side Support Bra][image: Fusion Lace Underwire Side Support Bra]   	










 Fusion Lace Underwire Side Support Bra         $64.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Touch Feeling Crop Top Padded Bra][image: Touch Feeling Crop Top Padded Bra]   	










 Touch Feeling Crop Top Padded Bra         $100.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Wonderwire Front-Closure Posture Back Bra][image: Wonderwire Front-Closure Posture Back Bra]   	










 Wonderwire Front-Closure Posture Back Bra         $59.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Sensitive Half Cami Bralette][image: Sensitive Half Cami Bralette]   	










 Sensitive Half Cami Bralette     
       $38.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Front Closure Wireless Support Bra][image: Front Closure Wireless Support Bra]   	










 Front Closure Wireless Support Bra         $17.00       $11.90     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Lucie Lace Comfort Underwire Bra][image: Lucie Lace Comfort Underwire Bra]   	










 Lucie Lace Comfort Underwire Bra         $84.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Energise Underwire Sports Bra with J Hook][image: Energise Underwire Sports Bra with J Hook]   	










 Energise Underwire Sports Bra with J Hook         $68.00     
    
     



  


  
	    [image: Power Comfort Full Fit Active Underwire Bra][image: Power Comfort Full Fit Active Underwire Bra]   	










 Power Comfort Full Fit Active Underwire Bra         $68.00     
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Find Your Bra!

  Sizes All [image: down arrow]
  Colors All [image: down arrow]
  Brands All [image: down arrow]
  Features All [image: down arrow]
 Search Now
You’ve Never Shopped a Site Like Ours.
Female owned means you’re more than just a size. Here, figure flattering styles are easy to find with our tips, tools and techniques. And there are thousands to choose from. Happy shopping! You’re in expert hands.
[image: BraFinder]Founder & CEO


 	[image: ] Bra Sizing
 
   Band Size
	 28


	 30


	 32


	 34


	 36


	 38


	 40


	 42


	 44


	 46


	 48


	 50


	 52


	 54


	 56





 OR

            Bralette Size
	 XS


	 S


	 M


	 L


	 XL


	 1X


	 2X


	 3X


	 4X


	 5X


	 6X





   








Done Clear All

  	[image: ] Color(s)
 	    
  Assorted

	    
  Black

	    
  Blue (light)

	    
  Blue (navy)

	    
  Brown

	    
  Clear

	    
  Gold

	    
  Gray

	    
  Green

	    
  Ivory/Off-White

	    
  Nude (Dark)

	    
  Nude (Light)

	    
  Nude (Medium)

	    
  Orange

	    
  Pattern

	    
  Pink

	    
  Purple

	    
  Red

	    
  Silver

	    
  White

	    
  Yellow
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	[image: ] Brand(s)
 
A 	    Adidas

	    Amoena

	    Anita

	    Annette

	    Atelier Amour

	    Aubade

	    Aviana



    B 	    b.tempt'd by Wacoal

	    Bali

	    Berlei

	    Bestform

	    Bluebella

	    Bra:30

	    Braza

	    Brooks



    C 	    Cake Maternity

	    Calida

	    Calvin Klein

	    Carnival

	    Champion

	    Chantelle

	    Cleo by Panache

	    Commando

	    Conturelle

	    Cortland Intimates

	    Cosabella

	    Cottonique

	    Creme Bralee

	    Curvy Couture

	    Curvy Kate



    D 	    Dimrs

	    DKNY

	    Dominique

	    Dreamgirl



    E 	    Eberjey

	    Elila

	    Elita

	    Elomi

	    Emporio Armani

	    Empreinte

	    Enell

	    Ex Officio

	    Exquisite Form



    F 	    Falke

	    Fantasie

	    Fashion Forms

	    Felina

	    fine lines

	    Fit Fully Yours

	    Fleur't

	    Free People

	    Freya

	    Fruit Of The Loom



    G 	    Glamorise

	    Goddess

	    Gossard



    H 	    Hanes

	    Hanky Panky

	    Hanro

	    Heidi Klum Intimates



    I 	    Ilusion

	    Implicite

	    InstantFigure



    J 	    Jezebel

	    Jockey

	    Just My Size



       L 	    La Leche League

	    La Perla

	    Le Mystere

	    Leading Lady

	    Leonisa

	    Lily Of France

	    Lilyette

	    Lise Charmel

	    Lunaire



    M 	    Magic Bodyfashion

	    Maidenform

	    Maidenform Girl

	    Maison Lejaby

	    Mapale

	    Marie Jo

	    Marlies Dekkers

	    MeMoi

	    Montelle



    N 	    Naked Princess

	    Naomi & Nicole

	    Natori

	    Nearly Me

	    New Balance

	    Nightlift



    O 	    Oh La La Cheri

	    Olga

	    OnGossamer

	    Only Hearts

	    Onzie



    P 	    Panache

	    Paramour by Felina

	    Parfait

	    Patagonia

	    Playtex

	    Ploomage

	    Pour Moi

	    Prima Donna

	    Proof

	    Pure Style Girlfriends



    Q 	    QT



    R 	    Rago

	    Reebok

	    Rhonda Shear

	    Royce



    S 	    Sculptresse by Panache

	    Self Expressions

	    Shape

	    Shirley of Hollywood

	    Shock Absorber

	    Simone Perele

	    Skin

	    Smart and Sexy



    T 	    TC Fine Intimates

	    Terez

	    Teri

	    The Little Bra Company

	    The Natural

	    Timpa

	    Tommy Hilfiger

	    Tommy John



    U 	    Under Armour



    V 	    Va Bien

	    Valmont

	    Vanity Fair



    W 	    Wacoal

	    Warner's

	    Wolf & Whistle

	    Wolford

	    Wonderbra



             






Done Clear All

  	[image: ] Feature(s)
 
A 	    Adhesive

	    Adjustable Straps

	    Arched Center Panel



    B 	    Back Smoothing

	    Back-Support

	    Backless

	    Backless Bra

	    Balconette Bra

	    Balcony

	    Bandeau Bra

	    Bandless

	    Best Sellers

	    Boning

	    Bra Accessories

	    Bra Extenders

	    Bralette

	    Breast Forms

	    Breast Pads

	    Breathable

	    Bridal

	    Brief

	    Brushed Straps

	    Bullet Bra

	    Bustier

	    Buy More & Save



    C 	    Cage Bra

	    Center Pull Straps

	    Compression Bra

	    Contour

	    Convertible

	    Cooling

	    Corded Center Panel

	    Corset

	    Cotton

	    Cotton Crotch

	    Cotton-100%

	    Crescent Shaped Pads

	    Cupless Bra



    D 	    Demi Bra



    E 	    Eco-Friendly

	    Elastic-Waist

	    Elasticized Top Cup

	    Encapsulation



    F 	    Fashion

	    Fashion Tape

	    Fitted

	    Foam-polyurethane

	    Front Closure Bras

	    Full Busted

	    Full Figure Bras

	    Full-Coverage

	    Fully Adjustable Straps



       H 	    Halter

	    Hi-Cut

	    Hi-Cut Brief

	    High Impact Sports Bra



    I 	    Impact-Low

	    Impact-Medium



    J 	    J-Hook



    K 	    Kicked in Back Strap

	    Knit



    L 	    Lace

	    Lace Bra

	    Leisure/Sleep

	    Leotard Back

	    Lined

	    Longline Bra

	    Loungewear

	    Low Back/Backless



    M 	    Made in USA

	    Mastectomy Bras

	    Maternity Bras

	    Memory Foam

	    Mesh

	    Microfiber

	    Minimizer Bras

	    Molded

	    Multipacks



    N 	    Narrow Center Panel

	    Nipple Covers

	    No-Padding

	    Nursing Bras

	    Nylon



    O 	    Open Cup Bra



    P 	    Padded

	    Padded - Heavy

	    Padded - Light

	    Padded - Medium

	    Padded Straps

	    Pajama Separates

	    Pajama Tops

	    Panties 3 for $30

	    Petite

	    Petite Plus

	    Plunge

	    Plunge Bra

	    Plus Size

	    Plus Size Bralette

	    Plus Size Bras

	    Plus Size Sports Bras

	    Plus Size Strapless Bra

	    Pockets

	    Post-Surgical

	    Posture

	    Push-Up Bra



       R 	    Racerback Bra

	    Removable Padding

	    Restricted Stretch Strap



    S 	    Seamed Cup Bra

	    Seamless

	    See Through Bra

	    Sexy

	    Sexy Bras

	    Sexy Sleepwear

	    Sheer Bra

	    Shelf

	    Shelf Bra

	    Shoulder Pads

	    Side Boning

	    Side Support Panels

	    Side Support Sling

	    Silicone

	    Sleep Separates

	    Sleep Tops

	    Sleeveless

	    Smoothing

	    Solid

	    Spacer Foam

	    Sports Bras

	    Strapless

	    Strapless Backless Bra

	    Straps

	    Stretchy Molded Cups

	    Swim



    T 	    T-Shirt Bra

	    Tall Center Panel

	    Tall Sides

	    Teen

	    Training Bra

	    Triangle



    U 	    Underwire Bra

	    Unlined Bra



       W 	    Wicking

	    Wide Set Straps

	    Wide Straps

	    Wide Triangle Center

	    Wireless Bra



          Z 	    Zip Front
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                                 [image: ]Our Exclusive Universal Cup Sizing™ (UCS®) System shows ALL your bra choices:
EXAMPLES:
	34DDD (USA)
	34F (EUROPE)
	34E (U.K.)

                                 [image: ]	=34 D3 (UCS)


if you're larger than a D cup, you have a UCSTM size.
(Learn more about UCSTM) FIND YOUR UCS™ BRA SIZE
Enter your bra size
28D
28DD
28E
28F
28FF
28G
28GG
28H
28HH
30D
30DD
30DDD
30E
30F
30FF
30G
30GG
30H
30HH
30I
32D
32DD
32DDD
32E
32F
32FF
32G
32GG
32H
32HH
32I
32J
32JJ
32K
32KK
32L
32M
34D
34DD
34DDD
34E
34F
34FF
34G
34GG
34H
34HH
34I
34J
34JJ
34K
34KK
34L
34M
34N
34O
34P
36D
36DD
36DDD
36E
36F
36FF
36G
36GG
36H
36HH
36I
36J
36JJ
36K
36KK
36L
36M
36N
36O
36P
38D
38DD
38DDD
38E
38F
38FF
38G
38GG
38H
38HH
38I
38J
38JJ
38K
38KK
38L
38M
38N
38O
38P
40D
40DD
40DDD
40E
40F
40FF
40G
40GG
40H
40HH
40I
40J
40JJ
40K
40KK
40L
40M
40N
40O
40P
42D
42DD
42DDD
42E
42F
42FF
42G
42GG
42H
42HH
42I
42J
42JJ
42K
42L
42M
42N
42O
42P
44D
44DD
44DDD
44E
44F
44FF
44G
44GG
44H
44HH
44I
44J
44K
44L
44M
44N
44O
44P
46D
46DD
46DDD
46E
46F
46FF
46G
46GG
46H
46HH
46I
46J
46K
46L
46M
46N
46O
46P
48D
48DD
48DDD
48E
48F
48FF
48G
48H
48I
48J
48K
48L
48M
48N
48O
50D
50DD
50DDD
50E
50F
50FF
50G
50H
50I
50J
50K
50L
50M
50N
52D
52DD
52DDD
52E
52F
52G
52H
52I
52J
52K
52L
52M
52N
54D
54DD
54DDD
54E
54F
54G
54H
54I
54J
54K
56D
56DD
56DDD
56E
56F
56G
56H
56I
56J
56K
58D
58DD
58F
58G
58H
58I
58J
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Up to 40% Off Wacoal*

Select Styles & Colors | Wacoal 853192

Shop Now







Up to 40% Off Elomi*

Elomi  EL4382

Shop Now










 

DIVE IN! 

Swim Ready

Bikinis, Slimming, Sheer & more...

 

 

 

SHOP NOW
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Your Bridal Headquarters 

Simone Perele 12b347 & 12b720

Shop Now







Up to 30% Off Mother's Day Sleepwear*

 Aria A30001

 Shop Now






Top Bra Styles
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Seamed Cups
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T-Shirt
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Her Picks
	Perfect Panties
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Hanky Panky
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Luxe Lace
                                 [image: image]Add a Little Something Sexy to Your Wardrobe

Shop Now

[image: ]
Back to Black
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Unlined Support & Comfort
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 Up To 70% Off Clearance

New Markdowns Just Added! Save Now Before They're Gone
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